

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
2932-2933/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012  
in CRLA No. 5317/2002 and CRLA No. 5477/2002 passed by the High  
Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJ KAMAL AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Bhatt,Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one week  
time to file spare copy of the special leave petitions  
for effecting service of notice upon respondent no.2 in  
SLP(Crl.)No.2933 of 2013.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR