

Listed on : 16.09.2016
Registrar Court No. : 2
Item : 8

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS.2932-2933 OF 2013

Raj Kamal Agarwal ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar on 4th August, 2016 when an order was passed. (Copy of Order dated is enclosed).

SLP (Crl.)No. 2932 of 2013

There are two Respondents in the instant matter. A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No.1/State, but no one has entered appearance on its behalf, so far. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

SLP (Crl.)No. 2933 of 2013

There are two Respondents in the instant matter. A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No.1/State, but no one has entered appearance on its behalf, so far.

Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from Respondent No.2, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is incomplete on Respondent No.2.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
4, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
59, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR