

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2932-2933/2013

RAJ KAMAL AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date : 16-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. M.B. Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor Respondent(s)  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue bailable warrants against respondent no.2-Vijay Pal.  
Warrants shall be directed to the trial for service upon the said  
respondent through the Officer Incharge, Shahjad Nagar Police  
Station.

The superintendent of Police, District Rampur, Uttar Pradesh,  
to submit a report in that regard within four weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

Notice be served on respondent no.2 in SLP(Crl.) NO.2933 of  
2013 through the Superintendent of Police, District Rampur, Uttar

Pradesh, by the officer incharge Shahjad Nagar Police Station.

The superintendent of Police to submit proof of service upon the said respondent within four weeks from today.