

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos. 2932-2933/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2012 in CRLA No. 5317/2002 and CRLA No. 5477/2002 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJ KAMAL AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. S. Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Tabishzia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
  
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)